2024 Annual Membership Meeting SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES



Friday, August 16, 2024: LOCATION TBD

Get your company name and services in front of our physician members by taking advantage of any of the following opportunities:

\$1,500 MORNING CME PRESENTATION

SOLE SPONSOR

Introduced at the beginning of the CME. One minute to address the audience. Title slide branded with logo. Includes wo registrations for the CME and the evening President's reception.

\$1,500 MORNING ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

SOLE SPONSOR

Introduced at the beginning of the meeting. One minute to address the audience. Title slide branded with logo. Includes two registrations for the evening President's reception.

\$3,000 PHYSICIAN APPRECIATION LUNCHEON & AWARDS CEREMONY

SOLE SPONSOR

This is a sole sponsorship for our physician appreciation luncheon. Your logo will be projected on screen throughout the event. Three minutes to address the audience. Includes two registrations to the luncheon and the evening President's reception.

\$1,500 AFTERNOON CME PRESENTATION

SOLE SPONSOR

Introduced at the beginning of the CME. One minute to address the audience. Title slide branded with logo. Includes two registrations for the CME and the evening President's reception.

\$2,000 2022-2023 NMA PRESIDENT NETWORKING RECEPTION HONORING DAVID INGVOLDSTAD, MD

SOLE SPONSOR

Signage on bar as well as the start and the end of the appetizer table. Includes two registrations for the President's reception.

\$500 FRIEND OF THE NMA - MULTIPLE SPONSORS

GROUP SPONSORSHIP

Group sponsorship of a meeting break times with all Friend of the NMA logos listed on break screen.

All sponsorships above include: Sponsorship recognition on 2024 Annual Membership Meeting website, and company name and sponsorship listed in program.

Registration for the luncheon and/or President's reception must be completed by June 1, 2024.

If you are interested in any of the above sponsor opportunities, please contact Betsy Jones, NMA Director of Communications and Marketing, at 402-474-4472 or betsyj@nebmed.org.